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VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR 1965 

Joint memorandum by the President and the Director General 

1. By 6 p.m. on 16 September the Director General had received the following 

pledges of voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1965: 

Member State Contribution pledged 
(expressed in United States dollars) 

Argentina 
Australia 
Brazil 
Canada 
Ceylon 

China 
Congo (Leopoldville) 
Denmark 
Finland 
Germany, Federal Republic of 

Greece 
Holy See 
Iran 
Iraq 
Japan 

Korea,, Republic of 
Monaco 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Pakistan 

Philippines 
Portugal 
South Africa 
Sweden 
Switzerland 

15 
20 
19 
57 

2 

5 
2 

10 
6 

104 

4 
2 
2 
1 

40 

3 
2 

18 
8 

000 
000 /, / 

000 
100 

000 / 
0 0 0 ^ / 
600^ / 
800^// 
8 0 0 ^ 

2 0 0 ^ 
000-^ 
000 / 
6 0 0 ^ 
000 

000 / / 
0 0 0 ^ / 
600 
200/ 

6 000' 
.by 

4 000-
3 600-" 
5 800' 

24 0 0 0 , / 
17 600 

64-4705 
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Member S t a t e 
C o n t r i b u t i o n p ledged 

( exp re s sed i n Uni ted S t a t e s d o l l a r s ) 

Tha i l and 
Turkey 
Un i t ed Arab Republ ic 
Viot-Nani 
Yugos lav ia 

3 00 0 ^ 
4 4 4 4 a / b / 

LI ^OCPV^/ 

7 nnnS/V 

417 693 

a / P ledge based on a p e r c e n t a g e equa l to o r h i g h e r than the Member's 
a s ses smen t unde r the Regula r Budget , 

s/ 
d/ 

Amount pledged in local currency. 

In addition, Pfr.200 000 for the Monaco Laboratory. 

Equivalent to 180 000 Vietnamese piasters at United Nations rates as 
applied by the Technical Assistance Board, 

2, When the Conference takes up this agenda item in plenary meeting the 

President intends to announce the names of all Members that have made pledges 

T.ri aav.nno; and inform the Conference of the sums thus pledged. In order to 

expedite the conduct of business both he and the Director General therefore 

greatly hope that delegates will find it possible to make their Governments' 

pledges known before the Conference takes up this item of its agenda, 

3. With this in view it is planned to incorporate a list of such additional 

pledges in a further revision of the present memorandum. The delegates of 

Members that have not yet pledged a contribution to the General Fund for 1965 

are accordingly invited to communicate their Governments' pledges as soon as 

possible to the Conference Secretary (Room 407 or 408 in the Hofburg). 


