



International Atomic Energy Agency

GC(VIII)/281/Rev.3 17 September 1964 GENERAL Distr.

General Conference

Original: ENGLISH

Eighth regular session Agenda item 20 (GC(VIII)/285)

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE GENERAL FUND FOR 1965

Joint memorandum by the President and the Director General

1. By 6 p.m. on 16 September the Director General had received the following pledges of voluntary contributions to the General Fund for 1965:

Member State	Contribution pledged (expressed in United States dollars
Argentina	15 000
Australia	20 000 /1 /
Brazil	19 000 ^a /b/
Canada	$57 400\frac{a}{1}$
Ceylon	2 100a/b/
China	5 000_ /
Congo (Leopoldville)	2 000 2/
Denmark	10 600 a /
Finland	6 800 ª /,
Germany, Federal Republic of	104 800 ^a /
Greece	4 200 2 /,
Holy See	2 000ª/
Iran	2 000 /
Iraq	1 600 ^{<u>a</u>/}
Japan	40 000
Korea, Republic of	3 000_/./
Monacó	2 000 <u>a</u> / <u>c</u> /
Netherlands	18 600 ^a /,
Norway	8 200 a /,
Pakistan	6 000 <u>b</u> /
Philippines	4 000 ^b /
Portugal	3 600 ^a / _{3 /}
South Africa	\$ 800 <u>a/b</u> /
Sweden	$24 000\frac{a}{3}/h$
Switzerland	$\frac{17}{17} \frac{600^{a}}{b}$

Member State	Contribution pledged (expressed in United States dollars)
Thailand Turkey United Arab Republic Viet-Nam Yugoslavia	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$
	417 693

a/ Plodge based on a percentage equal to or higher than the Member's assessment under the Regular Budget.

- 2. When the Conference takes up this agenda item in plenary meeting the President intends to announce the names of all Members that have made pledges in advance, and inform the Conference of the sums thus pledged. In order to expedite the conduct of business both he and the Director General therefore greatly hope that delegates will find it possible to make their Governments' pledges known before the Conference takes up this item of its agenda.
- 3. With this in view it is planned to incorporate a list of such additional pledges in a further revision of the present memorandum. The delegates of Members that have not yet pledged a contribution to the General Fund for 1965 are accordingly invited to communicate their Governments! pledges as soon as possible to the Conference Secretary (Room 407 or 408 in the Hofburg).

b/ Amount pledged in local currency.

c/ In addition, Ffr.200 000 for the Monaco Laboratory.

d/ Equivalent to 180 000 Vietnamese plasters at United Nations rates as applied by the Technical Assistance Board.